## Analysis of pupil progress 2013

- •77% of all progress at the end of key stage in 2013 was at least 1 level. This figure is the same as 2012 and remains higher than in 2011 (74%) and 2010 (62%).
- •38% of all progress at the end of key stage in 2013 was at least 2 levels. This is a slight increase on 2012 when 31% of progress was at least 2 levels.

### Key Stage 1

- •Progress at the end of key stage 1 was similar to that in 2012 with 99% of all progress being at least 1 level compared to 96% in 2012.
- •There has been a significant increase in progress at the end of key stage 1 with 76% of all progress being at least 2 levels compared to 42% in 2012.
- •In 2012, pupils achieved 90% of their Annual Review targets. This figure remains the same as 2012.

#### Key Stage 2

- •Progress in 2013 was similar to that in 2012. 93% of progress in 2013 was at least 1 level compared to 99% in 2012.
- •71% of all progress at the end of key stage 2 was at least 2 levels compared to 68% in 2012.
- •In 2013, pupils achieved 92% of their Annual Review targets compared to 89% in 2012.

## Key Stage 3

- •Progress at the end of key stage 3 was similar to that in 2012 with 65% of all progress being at least 1 level.
- •3% of all progress in 2013 was at least 3 levels compared to 2% in 2012.
- •In 2013, pupils achieved 89% of their annual review targets compared to 82% in 2012.

#### Key Stage 4

- •Progress at the end of key stage 4 in 2013 was lower than in 2012. 52% of all progress was at least 1 level compared to 57% in 2012.
- •No pupil made 2 levels progress in 2013 compared to 14% in 2012.
- •88% of Annual Review targets were achieved. This figure is the same as 2012.

Sur End of EYFS to end of KS	nmary of pupil progress : 1 2 y	2013 ears 4 pupils		
•1 level progress = 99%				
•2 levels progress = 76%				
Percentage of predicted targets achieved = 100% Percentage of targets achieved at Annual Review = 90%				
End of KS1 to end of KS2	4 y	ears 7 pupils		
•1 level progress =93%				
•2 levels progress = 71%				
Percentage of predicted targets achieved =43% Percentage of Annual Review targets achieved = 92%				
End of KS2 to end of KS3	3 y	ears 2 pupils		
●1 level progress = 65%				
•2 levels progress = 3%				
Percentage of predicted targets achieved = 24% Percentage of Annual Review targets achieved =89%				
End of KS3 to end of KS4	2 y	ears 5 pupils		
•1 level progress = 53%				
Percentage of predicted targets achieved = 87% Percentage of Annual Review targets achieved = 88%				
End of KS4 to end of KS5	3 y	ears 6 pupils		
•1 level progress =72%				
•2 levels progress = 3%				

Predicted B Squared targets achieved = 100% Percentage of Annual review targets achieved = 83%

- •5 students achieved an Entry level 1 qualification
- •1 student achieved an Entry level 2 qualification

# **Overall progress across school**

77% of all progress was at least 1 level 38% of all progress was at least 2 levels Pupils achieve 90% of their Annual Review targets.